



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.7182 OF 2025

Kanwal Jit Singh ...Petitioner
Versus
Securities and Exchange Board of India ...Respondent

Mr. Kanwal Jit Singh, Petitioner in person (through VC).
Mr. Nishin Shrikhande a/w Ms. Hubab Sayyed i/b. Vidhii Partners
for the Respondent-SEBI.

CORAM : M. S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED : 2 July 2025

PC.:-

1. Heard Mr. Kanwal Jit Singh who appears in person (through video-conferencing) and Mr. Shrikhande, learned counsel for the SEBI.
2. The counsel for SEBI states that he has not received the copy of the petition and upon its receipt the SEBI would like to file a response.
3. Mr. Singh states that the copy of the petition and its annexures would be served on the SEBI electronically within the next four days. Mr. Shrikhande states that a response would be filed and served within four weeks of the receipt of the copy of the petition and its enclosures. He says that the reply will be served upon the Petitioner electronically. If the Petitioner wishes to file a rejoinder, he should file and serve the same by 8 August 2025. Mr. Shrikhande states that the copy of the petition may also be served at the following email:-
nishin.shrikhande@vidhiipartners.com
4. We list this matter on 14 August 2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J.)

(M. S. Sonak, J.)