

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.09.29
10:41:31
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7182 OF 2025

Kanwal Jit Singh

... Petitioner

V/s.

Securities & Exchange Board of India

... Respondent

Mr. Kanwal Jit Singh, Petitioner present In-person

Mr. Nishin Shrikhande a/w Ms. Nidhi Faganiya i/b Vidhii Partners for
Respondent - SEBI

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 26TH SEPTEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. The Petitioner-in-Person has moved by way of praecipe bearing today's date for listing of the matter.
3. The Learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent-SEBI has sought for extension of time to file Affidavit-in-Reply, which has been served.
4. The Respondent-SEBI shall file Affidavit-in-Reply on Monday the 29th September, 2025.
5. It is noted that the Petitioner-in-Person has already e-filed Affidavit-in-Rejoinder to the Affidavit-in-Reply served upon him.

6. The Petitioner-in-Person shall on the next date tender hard copy of the Affidavit-in-Rejoinder, which has been e-filed .
7. Place the Writ Petition for consideration on 15th October 2025 at 3.00 p.m.

(FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)