

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7182 OF 2025

Kanwal Jit Singh ....PETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of India ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Kanwaljit Singh present Party-in-Person.

Adv. Nishin Shrikhande i/by M/s. Vidhi Partners for  
Respondents.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ  
DUBASH, JJ

**DATE :** 4th December, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 14/01/2026 ( at 03:00 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**