

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7182 OF 2025

Kanwal Jit SinghPETITIONER

V/S

Securities And Exchange Board Of IndiaRESPONDENT

Adv. Kanwal Jit Singh for Petitioner Present.

Adv. Shiraz Rustomjee, Senior Counsel a/w Adv. Nishin

Shrikhade, Adv. Smriti Singh, Adv. Nidhii Singh i/b Vidhi

Partners for Respondent No. 1 (SEBI)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : 18th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)